DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

\$2,297.00

RPTT:\$2262.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-935667

09/25/2019 01:10 PM Pgs=4 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Lawrence J. Ford + Kimberry J ford 603 Stagecoach Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1904803-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-25-510-007

R.P.T.T. \$2,262.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Rose and Christine Rose, Husband and Wife, as **Joint Tenants**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Lawrence J. Ford and Kimberley J. Ford, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA CO COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Same Clara

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, September 23, 2019

by David Rose and Christine Rose NOTARY PUBLIC Connie Hassel Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2022 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California								
County of Santa Clara								
On September 23,2014, before me, Connie Hassel,								
NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared David Rose and Christine								
Rose								
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.								
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Conne Hassel Commission # 2249155 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County								
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Connic Hassel Commission # 2249155 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expiree Aug 4, 2022								
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Connie Hassel Commis 2249155 Notery Public - Celfornie Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2022 Signature (Seal)								
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Connic Hassel Commission # 2249155 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expiree Aug 4, 2022								
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Connie Hassel Commis 2249155 Notery Public - Celfornie Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2022 Signature (Seal)								

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 20, in Block A, of Thompson Acres Unit No. 2 filed in the office of the Country Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 22, 1978, in Book 378, Page 1424, as Document No. 18827, of Official Records.





STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a	. 1220-25-510-007					\ \		
b).						\ \	
c).						\ \	
C	d. –						. \ \	
2.		Type of Property:						
		☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res	3. F	OR RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	7
c	.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	1	ook	Page	
е) .	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'I/Ind'I		ate of Recording:		`\
g) .	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		otes:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	1
i	i.	Other				\ \\		
3. a		Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtv.	s	580,000.00		
		Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	•	* "NL	No.		P-V-2000	
-		Transfer Tax Value	Journ Orm,	(value of property	S	580,000.00		
d		Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/	. \	2,262.00	Annual Control of the	
4.		If Exemption Claimed			1	7	***************************************	
٦,		a. Transfer Tax Exe	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	r NRS 375 090 S	ection			
		b. Explain Reason for				Shirth the security (include 1 which 2 with 12th teaching report to 2 of 2000 to a delication and regard control to the con-		
		/		«Москова» до «дабо за посто дъ. 11 мос			enterente de la companya del Milland de Canal de La companya de La companya de La companya de La companya de L	
5.		Partial Interest: Percer	ntage bein	g transferred:	%			activity or many
		dersigned declares an	-		nalty of pe	erjury, pursuant to NF	RS 375.060 and NRS	
375	.110), that the information	provided	is correct to the	e best of	their information and	d belief, and can be	!
		ed by documentation i						
		agree that disallowand a penalty of 10% of t						
		ller shall be jointly and					0 070.000, the Dayer	_
Sigr	No.		D	•	Capa		= O Cati	,
_					7 7			_
Sigr	natu	re			Capac	city	10	_
	5	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA	TION	BI	UYER (GRANTEE) IN	IFORMATION	
		(REQUIRE	D) •	0	<i>-</i>	/PEOLIDE	n)	
		ame: David Rose 🌱 🗘		expe	Print Nan	ne: Lawrence J. Ford	+ Kimberley J	.tora
Add	res	s: 8885 E1 Do	rici Gt		Address:	603 Streeco	auri 0	(Alam)
City	:	Gilroy			City: S	ardnovilla	è managara di Paragara di Para	
Stat	e:	Zip: CAJ 950	120	and a self-order statement of the self-order of	State: N	d Zip: 591410	4/4/4/	m. 101.
N		00110411//0000	1 /.					•
Prin	t Ne	COMPANY/PERS nme: Ticor Title of Neva	UN REQU	JESTING RECOR		quired if not Seller of		
		s: 1483 US Highway 39		a R	LOCIOW IV	iu U 18040US-UZU-1	The second and the second seco	
75		ate, Zip: Gardnerville, I			4.0-1.0 (CVA)	endilli me dan memma samundaran menan <u>me</u> nan dinahasis si pebagai melanda sasari.		
				THIS EODM MA	V DE DEC	ORDED/MICROFILM	IFD.	
		AO A FUDLIÇ	ハンドウウン	Z TETTO FORTIVI IVIA	יו סב דבו	、しれしにひ/WIIしれひたにN	パロレ	